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Tues. Nov, 8th
6:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.
Election Day

Sun. Dec, 4th 
4 p.m. - 7 p.m.
Holiday Event at North
Orange Park

Sat. Nov, 12th 
9 a.m. - 12 p.m.
Veterans 5k Run/Walk at
Olentangy Orange High School

Community Events

Dec. 9-31 
Holiday Light Fight Contest

Election Day is November 8th and the
polls are open starting at 6:30am and

close at 7:30pm. You can visit
https://vote.delawarecountyohio.gov/ to
see what will appear on your ballot. All

Orange Township residents registered to
vote will see two levy renewals on the
ballot. Information on these can be

found on the Fall Newsletter, Facebook
Page and Website. 

Weds. Dec, 21st 

Weds. Dec, 7th 
5:30 p.m.
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

5:30 p.m.
Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

Cost per $100,000 of market value

Parks Levy
Roads Levy

Per Year Per Day
$14.07
$23.69 $0.07

$0.04

Election Day
Reminder!

Mon. Dec, 5th 
Holiday Light Fight Applications due

COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER
BOARD OPPORTUNITIES

Orange Township is seeking volunteers for the
Parks Subcommittee! This group will review and
recommend projects in accordance to the 2022
Parks Master Plan. They will also take an annual
review of the 2022 Parks Master Plan to discuss
any necessary amendments. If you have a passion

for parks, send your resume, and a brief bio to
spherbert@orangetwp.org.  by December 9,2022.
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The Operations Department has been hard at working finishing end of season tasks. It's not long until the snow and
cold arrive and stay for a while! Below are a few pictures of projects completed throughout October. 

OPERATIONS UPDATE

Public works employee, Mason Mollohan,
can be seen in the photo below adding fish
to one of the township ponds. Restocking

of ponds can be a great way to not only add
forage fish to the food supply, but also a

way to keep our ponds productive for those
wishing to visit one of these great park

amenities. 

Township Parks crews
recently performed fall

athletic field maintenance,
which included minor grading
work, core aerating all fields

and over seeding worn areas. 

At the request of the
community, the township

recently updated the sign at
the Africa Cemetery on South

Old State Rd. 

Orange Township Light Fight!
Residents are encouraged to participate in the Orange Township Light Fight, a
house decorating contest! Applications will open November 7, 2022 and will

close at midnight on December 5, 2022. Routes for residents to drive and see
participating houses will be published December 7, 2022 and the contest will run
December 9-31, 2022. There will be four categories, Griswold, Peoples Choice,

Kids Choice, and Trustees Choice. The winner for each category will receive a
yard sign with the year and the category they won. Winners will be decided by a

Google Form filled out by residents.



Report Total

Fund Name Fund Balance
12/31/2021

$24,926,966

Revenue &
Adj.

$18,252,241

Expenditures

$13,722,575

Fund Balance
10/31/2022

$29,456,632

General

Motor Vehicle License Tax

Gasoline Tax

Cemetery

Road Levy

Special Fire Levy

Fire & EMS Services Fund

Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

Coronavirus Relief Fund

American Rescue Plan

Opioid Settlement Fund

Parks/Recreation

Parks & Rec Improvement

Permanent Improvement (Fire Sta-
tion)
Future Fire Station

Public Works Commission Projects

Cemetery Bequest

Unclaimed Monies Fund

$7,176,602

$111,695

$347,136

$24,147

$2,753,719

$7,046,493

$0

$651,794

$0

$1,512,710

$0

$5,203,082.

05 $666

$1,940

$37,140

$50,000

$3,882

$5,959

$3,907,614

$39,091

$324,061

$7,873

$673,764

$8,578,974

$931,468

$330,598

$0

$1,524,788

$4,594

$1,879,396.37

$3

$0

$0

$0

$16

$0

$2,812,515

$89,999

$34,694

$5,662

$518,832

$8,372,764

$0

$36,157

$0

$193,073

$0

$1,650,703.6

8 $0

$0

$0

$8,052

$0

$125

Figures have been rounded to the nearest dollar. For more financial information, visit orangetwp.org or OhioCheckbook.com

$8,271,702

$60,787

$636,503

$26,358

$2,908,651

$7,252,703

$931,468

$946,235

$0

$2,844,426

$4,594

$5,431,774.74

$668

$1,940

$37,140

$41,948

$3,898

$5,834

NOVEMBER 2022
Fiscal Dashboard through October 31, 2022
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Orange Township Fire Department
Thank you to everyone who

attended the open house! We
had a great turnout and we are
looking forward to next year!

We want to remind you to
check your smoke detectors

during Day Light Savings!


