

Election Day is November 8th and the polls are open starting at 6:30am and close at 7:30pm. You can visit https://vote.delawarecountyohio.gov/ to see what will appear on your ballot. All Orange Township residents registered to vote will see two levy renewals on the ballot. Information on these can be found on the Fall Newsletter, Facebook Page and Website.

Election Day Reminder!

Cost per \$100,000 of market value

	Per Year	Per Day	
Roads Levy	\$14.07	\$0.04	
Parks Levy	\$23.69	\$0.07	

Community Events

Tues. Nov, 8th

6:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.

Election Day

Sat. Nov, 12th

9 a.m. - 12 p.m.

Veterans 5k Run/Walk at

Olentangy Orange High School

Mon. Dec, 5th

Holiday Light Fight Applications due

Dec. 9-31

Holiday Light Fight Contest

Sun. Dec, 4th

4 p.m. - 7 p.m.

Holiday Event at North

Orange Park

Weds. Dec, 7th

5:30 p.m.

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

Weds. Dec, 21st

5:30 p.m.

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting

COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER BOARD OPPORTUNITIES

Orange Township is seeking volunteers for the Parks Subcommittee! This group will review and recommend projects in accordance to the 2022 Parks Master Plan. They will also take an annual review of the 2022 Parks Master Plan to discuss any necessary amendments. If you have a passion for parks, send your resume, and a brief bio to spherbert@orangetwp.org. by December 9,2022.







OPERATIONS UPDATE

The Operations Department has been hard at working finishing end of season tasks. It's not long until the snow and cold arrive and stay for a while! Below are a few pictures of projects completed throughout October.

Public works employee, Mason Mollohan, can be seen in the photo below adding fish to one of the township ponds. Restocking of ponds can be a great way to not only add forage fish to the food supply, but also a way to keep our ponds productive for those wishing to visit one of these great park





Township Parks crews recently performed fall athletic field maintenance, which included minor grading work, core aerating all fields and over seeding worn areas.

At the request of the community, the township recently updated the sign at the Africa Cemetery on South Old State Rd.





Orange Township Light Fight!

Residents are encouraged to participate in the Orange Township Light Fight, a house decorating contest! Applications will open November 7, 2022 and will close at midnight on December 5, 2022. Routes for residents to drive and see participating houses will be published December 7, 2022 and the contest will run December 9-31, 2022. There will be four categories, Griswold, Peoples Choice, Kids Choice, and Trustees Choice. The winner for each category will receive a yard sign with the year and the category they won. Winners will be decided by a Google Form filled out by residents.



Fiscal Dashboard through October 31, 2022

Fund Name	Fund Balance 12/31/2021	Revenue & Adj.	Expenditures	Fund Balance 10/31/2022
General	\$7,176,602	\$3,907,614	\$2,812,515	\$8,271,702
Motor Vehicle License Tax	\$111,695	\$39,091	\$89,999	\$60,787
Gasoline Tax	\$347,136	\$324,061	\$34,694	\$636,503
Cemetery	\$24,147	\$7,873	\$5,662	\$26,358
Road Levy	\$2,753,719	\$673,764	\$518,832	\$2,908,651
Special Fire Levy	\$7,046,493	\$8,578,974	\$8,372,764	\$7,252,703
Fire & EMS Services Fund	\$0	\$931,468	\$0	\$931,468
Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax	\$651,794	\$330,598	\$36,157	\$946,235
Coronavirus Relief Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
American Rescue Plan	\$1,512,710	\$1,524,788	\$193,073	\$2,844,426
Opioid Settlement Fund	\$0	\$4,594	\$0	\$4,594
Parks/Recreation	\$5,203,082.	\$1,879,396.37	\$1,650,703.6	\$5,431,774.74
Parks & Rec Improvement	\$666	\$3	. \$0	\$668
Permanent Improvement (Fire Station)	\$1,940	\$0	\$0	\$1,940
Future Fire Station	\$37,140	\$0	\$0	\$37,140
Public Works Commission Projects	\$50,000	\$0	\$8,052	\$41,948
Cemetery Bequest	\$3,882	\$16	\$0	\$3,898
Unclaimed Monies Fund	\$5,959	\$0	\$125	\$5,834
Report Total	\$24,926,966	\$18,252,241	\$13,722,575	\$29,456,632

Figures have been rounded to the nearest dollar. For more financial information, visit orangetwp.org or OhioCheckbook.com

Orange Township Fire Department





We want to remind you to check your smoke detectors during Day Light Savings!

Thank you to everyone who attended the open house! We had a great turnout and we are looking forward to next year!

